# 503391548 07/14/2015

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3438173

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
LOGOMOTION, S.R.O.	05/11/2015

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	SMK-LOGOMOTION CORPORATION	
Street Address:	17-14, TOGOSHI 5-CHOME, SHINAGAWA-KU	
City:	TOKYO 142-0041	
State/Country:	JAPAN	

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14072434

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (215)568-3439

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 2155683100

Email: gclausz@bakerlaw.com

Correspondent Name: BAKER & HOSTETLER LLP

Address Line 1: CIRA CENTRE, 12TH FLOOR

Address Line 2: 2929 ARCH STREET

Address Line 4: PHILADELPHIA, PENNSYLVANIA 19104

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	100258.000001
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	GINA CLAUSZ
SIGNATURE:	/Gina Clausz/
DATE SIGNED:	07/14/2015

### **Total Attachments: 3**

source=executedassignment#page1.tif source=executedassignment#page2.tif source=executedassignment#page3.tif

PATENT 503391548 REEL: 036082 FRAME: 0018

#### PATENT ASSIGNMENT

THIS ASSIGNMENT is made effective as of 11.May.2015

**BETWEEN** 

Logomotion, s.r.o.

Winterova 15 Piešťany 921 01

Slovakia

(hereinafter "Assignor")

and

**SMK-LOGOMOTION Corporation** 

17-14, Togoshi 5-chome, Shinagawa-ku,

Tokyo 142-0041

Japan

(hereinafter "Assignee")

#### WHEREAS

- 1. The Assignor is the Proprietor of the Patent/s referred to in the Attachment hereto (hereinafter "the said patent/s").
- 2. It has been agreed between the parties that the Assignor shall assign to the Assignee the said patent/son the following terms:

NOW IT IS AGREED that in pursuance and under the specifics of the Agreement signed by both parties on 11.May.2015 the Assignor hereby assigns unto the Assignee all property, right, title and interest in the said patent/s together with the goodwill attaching to the said patent/s and TO HOLD the same unto the Assignee absolutely.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF this Assignment has been signed on behalf of the parties the day and year written below

Assignor

JUDI EMIL HUBINAK

CEO

in BRATISLAVA on 28/05/2075

Assignee

Yoshiyuki KAKU Representative director

In TOKYO on 11 May 2015

PATENT REEL: 036082 FRAME: 0019 Osvedčujem, že predložená listina doslovne súhlasí s predloženým originálom (osvedčeným edpleom, skladajúcim sa z......... listev (strán) ide o odpis úplný (čiastočný). Zmeny a dopinky Ý

V Bratislave dita ......17 -06- 2015

Vykonaním legalizácie alebo vidimácie notar nezodpovadá za obsah listiny





PATENT REEL: 036082 FRAME: 0020 Annex to Patent Assignment between Logomotion, s.r.o. and SMK-LOGOMOTION Corporation – List of transferred patents, patent applications and other intellectual property rights

## United States Patent and Trademark Office, Alexandria

### Patent applications / patents:

- 1. US 12/669116 / 14.01.2010
- 2. US 12/746867 / 08.06.2010
- 3. US 12/747093 / 09.06.2010
- 4. US 12/747114 / 09.06.2010
- 5. US 12/747359 / 10.06.2010
- 6. US 12/808435 / 16.06.2010
- 7. US 12/866774 / 09.08.2010
- 8. US 12/898976 / 06.10.2010
- 9. US 12/899346 / 06.10.2010
- 10. US 12/899378 / 06.10.2010
- 11. US 12/992243 / 11.11.2010
- 12. US 12/957130 / 30.11.2010
- 13. US 14/072434 / 05.11.2013
- 14. US 14/386977 / 22.09.2014
- 15. US 14/442579 / 13.05.2015

# Design patent application / Design patent:

1. US 29/438969 / 05.12.2012

Assignor / JUDr. Emil Hubinák - CEO in Bratislava on 28/05/2015

28